## ORDINANCE 2024-01 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2008-02

**WHEREAS**, the Mission Springs Water District (hereinafter "District") adopted Ordinance 2008-02 establishing Rules and Regulations for Sewer Service; and

**WHEREAS**, the District adopted Ordinance 2009-02 amending Sections 1.06, 3.01, 7.19, 8.04 and 9.02 of the Rules and Regulations for Sewer Service; and

**WHEREAS**, the District adopted Ordinance 2016-02 adding Section 10.14 to the Rules and Regulations for Sewer Service;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Directors of Mission Springs Water District that Article VI: Industrial Discharges of Ordinance 2008-02 is amended and replaced, in its entirety, with Attachment A.

**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

**PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED** at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors held on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Ivan Sewell
	President of Mission Springs Water District
	and its Board of Directors

Brian E. Macy Secretary of Mission Springs Water District and its Board of Directors